UNOFFICIAL CQfYy261483

8503/0088 07 00 Fage 1 of ¢
1998-07-07 1431423125
Cook County Recorder 31.50

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is nipde and entered into as of Jane 24, 1998, but made effective ns of May 19, 1998, by
and between MID TOWN BANL AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an [llinois corporation ("BANK"),
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 12, 1997 A/K/A TRUST NO. 2110 ("MORTGAGOR") &
JOHN F. KELLY and MARY PATRICE KELLY, his wife, ("BORROWERS"),

WHEREAS:

1. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Promizsory, Note dated May 19, 1997 in the principal amount of
$340,000.00 of which the BANK is presently the holder;

. The NOTE is secured by # Mortgage, Assignment of Rents & S¢cvrity Agreement (Chatiel Mortgage) dated
Muy 19, 1997 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, illinois, as document number 97361921
("MORTGAGE"), conveying to BANK certain real estate descrihed i Zxhibit A" attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

. The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Int=12st in that certain Land Trust
which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago &/t/u Trust Agreement dated March 12,
1997 whk/a Trust No. 2110 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which.{avd-trust holds title to
the described REAL ESTATE,

. The NOTE is further secured by a Personal Guaranty (“GUARANTY"} dated of even date therewith and
exceuted by Ronald F. Kelly ("GUARANTOR”} guaranteeing repayment of $40,000.00 of the indebtedness
evidenced by said NOTE and Commercial Pledge Agreements dated of even date therewith covering various
stock certiticates ("COMMERCIAL PLEDGE AGREEMENTS");

. Said NOTE snd MORTOAGE was modified by s Loan Modification Agreement dated December 1, 1997 and
recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, [linois as document number 97921098
("MODIFICATION #1™), wherein the loan amount was amended to $355,000,00;

. The BANK hus disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $388,000.00 which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE us amended by MODIFICATION #1;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COR¥y1as5

7. The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE 1,8% (“'the margin”) over the Prime Rute of interest per annum. For
purposes of this loan the “Prime Rate” shall mean the prime rate of interest as announced by Lender from time

to time,;
8. The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is May 19, 1998;

9. The BORROWER desires to amend the loan nmount, intercst rate, repuyment terms, collateral and
maturity date as evidenced by the NOTE;

10. The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the
BANK dated June 24, 1998 ("COMMITMENT").

NOW THEREFORZ, notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the NOTE and MORTGAGE, and in
consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO

AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
A, The principal amount eviuenced by the NOTE as of June 29, 1998, is $358,000.00.
B.  The interest rate evidenced by tie NOTE as of June 29, 1998, is 8.0% per annum,

C. Principul and interest payments in the-amount of $2,763.10 (based on a 25 year amortization) shall be due
and payable monthly beginning August 17,1998, and on that day each month thereafier until all of said
outstanding principal plus any remaining accrusd interest and late charges, if any, are repaid in full.

D.  Asof May 19 1998, the maturity date is hereby amerded to June 15, 2008,

E. Coneurrent herewith, and upon satisfaction of all conditions set forth in the COMMITMENT, Lender shall
release the GUARANTY and COMMERCIAL PLEDGE AGRZEIMENTS described herein.

I Exeept as modified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain
unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any irconsistency between the terms of
this agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE, the terms herein shall control.

G, The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby madilied as security for the payment ot the principal sum
evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION ACRZEMENT,

H.  This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Illinois,

This instrument is executed by Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago not personaily but solely as
trustee, as aforesaid, All the covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by Mid Town Bank and Trust
Compuny of Chicago are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesuid and not individually, and no personal
liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago by reason of
any of the covenants, statements, representations or warranties coniained in this instrument.

98581455




~ UNOFFICIALCOPY =




IN WITNESS WHEREOF ue leQeretoE'e hereunto setl'ﬁelr ands alltj:s)&ala day and the year first written

/, ubove,

: , MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")
.} /

’ B) "’///4//// /}d(‘(r/{

Mary C. $ u:nc& , Senior Vice PraSident

e (L

Ltndy Wrrm ssistant Secretary

MORTGAGOR:

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST CCMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but as Trustee as aforesaid:

-,

/ Qlepxer 'ﬂ-_\_f__{l/‘uw
" Carmen Rosario, ASsistant Trust Officer

Allest: ( Ud{ /MY&&MW

Cindy Wrona, Assjstant Secretary

81485

BORROWERS:

L x/m

< ~Jan . Kelly

By: VfM/M\ \< &whf

Mary ice Kelly ( )







UNOFFICIAL COPY
fsTATE OF ILLINOIS)

) 98551355

‘COUNTY OF COOK )

1. the undersigned, o Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
‘Mary (. Sweeney, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an lllinois
‘eorporation, and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said 1ilinois corporation, personally known to me to be the
“same persons whose names ure subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and deiivered
the suid instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there ncknowledge that she, as
custodian of the corobrate seal of said corporation, did alfix said corporate scal to said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act, and ¢ the free and volutuary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein sel forth.

Given under my hand and tioarial Seal this June 24, 1998,

e

OFFICIAL SEAL | S
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ 7

o
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS A el
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/20/88 /

My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
}
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, n Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, PO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Compaay of Chicago, an Illinois
corporation, and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the
sume persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistarit Trust Officer and
Assistant Sccretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that <hey signed and
delivered the said instrument as their awn free and voluntary acts, and s the free and voluntary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there
ncknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said carporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and us the free and voluntary act of suid corporation, for the uses und
purposes therein set fortia,

Given undet my hand and Notarial Seal this June 24, 1998/

) o
: OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ Notary Public

} MY COMMISSINN LXPALS. D9/26/08 -
o 0RO
. Ty

S s e 2k 2n B 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PRl
L]




UNOFFICIAL COPY

My commission expires:

3. COUNTY OF COOK )

#1 |, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State atoresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
» John F. Kelly and Mary Patrice Kelly, persanaily known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my.i4and and Notarial Seal this June 24, 1998

~N
OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSE UBALDO MUKDZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLING S

MY COMMISSION EXPIREB:08/2809 ':E /g NO'.&!‘)’ PUbilc
My commission expires: / )




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ex III“I:I: " a 1

8981455

N

;'n

Aoy e PPN rpe
e .

{ LOT 1 IN RE-SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 26, 27, 28 AND THE WEST 172 OF LOT 29 IN SUB-BLOCK 2

OF BLOCK 40 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 14
AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PERMANENT INDEX 6 IMBER:
17-17-303-027-0000

1452 WEST LEXINGTON, CHICAGO, IL. 60607

Mail To:

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED

BY: Raza Mian

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
2021 NORTH CLARK STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




UNOFFICIAL COPY




